bearing no.826146 of Rs.2,00,000/- and that the petitioner is ready 

and willing to pay back the said amount to the complainant, I 

would direct for release of the petitioner on bail. Let the petitioner, 

above named, be enlarged on bail on his furnishing bail bond of 

Rs.15,000/- (fifteen thousand) with two sureties of the like amount 

each to the satisfaction of the learned Judicial Magistrate-1
st
 Class, 

Danapur in connection with Complaint Case No.709(C) of 2016, 

subject to the conditions U/S 437(3) Cr.P.C. and subject to the 

further condition that at the time of furnishing bail bond he would